

Republic of the Philippines

**Department of Education** Region IV-A SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

0 8 JUL 2024 BY:

# DIVISION ADVISORY NO. 10%, s. 2024

July 5, 2024

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013,this advisory is issued not for endorsement as per DO 28, s. 2001,but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, and the concerned public. (Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

#### PAMBANSANG SAMAHAN NA NAGPAPAHALAGA SA PROPESYONAL NA PAGLAGO CORP.

The Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. invites interested teachers and school leaders to participate to their high quality and relevant development programs which aims to provide educators the necessary platform to elevate their career and processionalism, please see the attached communication for guidance.

Should there be queries relevant to the conduct of the programs, please contact Secretariat via email address at <u>pambansangsamahancorpgmail.com</u>, or facebook account Jomel E. Salceda

Please be guided accordingly.

**q** • Sgod/ hrd07/05/2024

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-025-003



Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

🚰 DepEdTayoQuezon 🌐 www.depedquezon.com.ph 🛛 quezon@deped.gov.ph



## Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp.



SEC COMPANY REG. NO.: 2024020134717-03

July 1, 2024

### DR. ROMMEL C. BAUTISTA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Division of Quezon Province

Sir:

Greetings of peace and love!

The Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp., a non-stock and a non-profit organization that aims to provide educators and school leaders the necessary platform to elevate their career and professionalism invites interested teachers and school heads to participate in high quality and relevant development programs set on the following dates:

| Title of the Program  | Date of Conduct  | Venue  |
|---|--|--------|
| Free International Online Conference<br>on School Leadership, Supervisory, and<br>Classroom Management 3.0                | July 12-14, 2024<br>(Friday – Sunday)                          | Online |
| Ika-2 Libreng Pambansang Seminar-<br>Worksyap sa Pagtuturo ng Panitikang<br>Gender-Based                                  | September 20-22, 2024<br>(Friday – Sunday)                     | Online |
| Free International Online Conference on<br>Instructional Leadership in 21 <sup>st</sup> Century<br>Pedagogical Approaches | December 14, 15, 21,<br>22, 2024<br>(Saturdays and<br>Sundays) | Online |



FB Page: Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. FB Group: Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. Email Address: <u>pambansangsamahancorp@gmail.com</u> Mobile Number: 09772136654 Pag



## Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp.



SEC COMPANY REG. NO.: 2024020134717-03

We would like to extend an invitation to your teachers, master teachers, and school leaders at all levels to participate in this **FREE** online event, which has a limited number of slots.

For more information and/or clarifications regarding this communication, you may reach us through our mobile number, **0977-213-6654**, email address, **pambansangsamahancorp@gmail.com**, or Facebook account, **Jomel E. Salceda**.

We are hoping that this request merits your approval.

Thank you, and more powers!

Very truly yours,

#### JOMEL E. SALCEDA, LPT, MAEd, DHum

Founder and Chairman Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. 0977-213-6654



FB Page: Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. FB Group: Pambansang Samahan na Nagpapahalaga sa Propesyonal na Paglago Corp. Email Address: <u>pambansangsamahancorp@gmail.com</u> Mobile Number: 09772136654